AXP15060 Datasheet
PMIC for multi-core high-performance system
Revision 0.1
2018.04.10
Copyright © 2018 X-Powers Limited .All Rights Reserved
AXP15060
PMIC for multi-core high-performance system
AXP15060 Datasheet V0.1 Copyright © 2018 by X-Powers. All rights reserved Page 2 of 39

Inside Box White 396mm x 196mm x 96mm
Outside Box White 420mm x 410mm x 320mm
Order Information:
Type Quantity Part Number
Tray
490pcs/Tray
10trays/Package
AXP15060
Mounting Conditions:
QTI typical SMT reflow profile conditions (for reference only)
Step Reflow condition
Environment
N2 purge reflow usage (yes/no) Yes, N2 purge used
If yes, O2 ppm level O2 < 1500 ppm
A Preheat ramp up temperature range 25℃ -> 150℃
B Preheat ramp up rate 1.5~2.5℃/sec
C Soak temperature range 150℃ -> 190℃
D Soak time 80~110 sec
E Liquidus temperature 217℃
F Time above liquidus 60-90 sec
G Peak temperature 240-250℃
H Cool down temperature rate ≤4℃/sec